
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 05/14/23 – 07/01/23

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Love Has No Labels

Managing Blood 
Pressure

Wildfire Prevention

Wildfire Prevention

Pre-Diabetes Test

Feeding America

Heatstroke Prevention

05/19/23

05/25/23

05/31/23

06/07/23

06/14/23

06/22/23

06/29/23

01:02 PM

02:03 PM

06:46 PM

05:20 PM

01:04 PM

02:00 PM

12:47 PM

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

The Asian community has been 
under attack and living in fear of 
their safety. Maddy Park and 
others, created a fund to help 
members of the AAPI community 
get around town safely.
1 in 2 Americans have high blood 
pressure.  Self-monitoring your 
blood pressure is key to 
controlling and managing your 
health to prevent possible strokes.
It is officially wildfire season and 
Smokey the Bear reminds 
listeners how to properly handle 
campfires and disposing of 
embers to do their part in 
preventing wildfires.
Due to recent events in Canada, 
now more than ever, it is 
important to avoid creating sparks 
during dry conditions.  Refrain 
from using the lawn mower on 
arid areas and other tips are 
available on smokeybear.com
Stop pre-diabetes before it 
becomes full blown diabetes.  
Take the one minute risk test at 
DoIHavePreDiabetes.org today.
40 Million Americans struggle 
with hunger and living without 
consistent access to enough food.  
Recognizing hunger is the first 
step in making it disappear. Go to 
IAmHungerinAmerica.org to 
discover many ways to solve this 
national issue.
In the summer, cars gets hot fast. 
For over 25 years, more than 950 
children have died of heatstroke 
due to being left or trapped in a 
hot car. It’s important for 
everyone to understand that 
children are more vulnerable to 
heatstroke and that all hot car 
deaths are preventable. Check the 
back seat.


